CONNECTOR GASKETS
DC Shielding
MIL-C-5015/26482 CONNECTOR GASKETS
PART NUMBERS
AN SHELL SIZE DIMENSIONS (mm) PART NUMBER SUFFIX PART NUMBER PREFIXES
  A B C D
8  22.23 12.70 15.09 4.5 08 MC-1 = Monex silicone 0.5mm
10  25.40 15.88 18.26 4.5 10 MC-2 = Monex silicone 0.75mm

24  44.45 38.10 34.93 5.5 24 MC-9 = Exshield EC-J
28  50.80 44.45 39.70 5.5 28 Other materials available on request
32  57.15 50.80 44.45 6.0 32
36  63.50 55.58 49.23 6.0 36
40  69.85 61.93 55.58 6.0 40
44  76.20 70.64 60.33 6.0 44
48  82.55 76.99 66.68 6.0 48
47
For some materials the holes will need to be
extended to the edge to form U-shaped �xing points.
MIL-C-38999 CONNECTOR GASKETS
PART NUMBERS
SHELL SIZE DIMENSIONS (mm) PART NUMBER SUFFIX PART NUMBER
  A B C D
9  24.10 16.50 18.26 3.5 09 EE10-75-38999-09
11  26.50 19.60 20.62 3.5 11 EE10-75-38999-11
13  28.90 22.80 23.01 3.5 13 EE10-75-38999-13
15  31.30 26.00 24.61 3.5 15 EE10-75-38999-15
17  33.70 30.90 26.97 3.5 17 EE10-75-38999-17
19  36.90 32.30 29.36 3.5 19 EE10-75-38999-19
21  40.10 35.20 31.35 3.5 21 EE10-75-38999-21
23  43.30 38.70 34.93 4.1 23 EE10-75-38999-23
25  46.40 42.00 38.10 4.1 25 EE10-75-38999-25
CONNECTOR GASKETS
DC Shielding
46
Applications:

IEC, UG, AN and special profiles cut to customers
specifications.
How to order:
For AN connector gaskets specify the relevant part number from the
table on the opposite page.
For all other waveguide and connector gaskets, state the material type
and drawing number, MIL reference or standard speci�cation as
applicable or contact us to discuss your requirements.
Examples:
MC-312 = Shell size 12 in 0.5mm Silicone Aluweave
MC-210 = Shell size 10 in 0.75mm Silicone Monex
TECHNOLOGY
P & P Technology Ltd
1-3 Finch Drive
Springwood Industrial Estate
Braintree  CM7 2SF
T:        +44 (0)1376 550525
W: www.p-p-t.co.uk
E:  info@p-p-t.co.uk
P & P Technology Ltd
Unit 5 Cherry Tree
Wethersfield Road
Halstead, Essex CO9 3LZ
T: +44 (0) 1376 550 525
W: www.p-p-t.co.uk
E: info@p-p-t.co.uk
CONNECTOR GASKETS
DC Shielding
MIL-C-5015/26482 CONNECTOR GASKETS
PART NUMBERS
AN SHELL SIZE DIMENSIONS (mm) PART NUMBER SUFFIX PART NUMBER PREFIXES
  A B C D
8  22.23 12.70 15.09 4.5 08 MC-1 = Monex silicone 0.5mm
10  25.40 15.88 18.26 4.5 10 MC-2 = Monex silicone 0.75mm
12  27.79 19.05 20.65 4.5 12 MC-3 = Aluweave silicone 0.5mm
14  30.18 22.23 23.01 4.5 14 MC-4 = Aluweave neoprene 0.5mm
16  32.54 25.40 24.61 4.5 16 MC-5 = Silshield SP
18  34.93 28.58 27.00 5.0 18 MC-6 = Silshield SF
20  38.10 31.75 29.36 5.0 20 MC-7 = Exshield EC-Q
22  41.28 34.93 31.75 5.0 22 MC-8 = Silshield SR
24  44.45 38.10 34.93 5.5 24 MC-9 = Exshield EC-J
28  50.80 44.45 39.70 5.5 28 Other materials available on request
32  57.15 50.80 44.45 6.0 32
36  63.50 55.58 49.23 6.0 36
40  69.85 61.93 55.58 6.0 40
44  76.20 70.64 60.33 6.0 44
48  82.55 76.99 66.68 6.0 48
47
For some materials the holes will need to be
extended to the edge to form U-shaped �xing points.
MIL-C-38999 CONNECTOR GASKETS
PART NUMBERS
SHELL SIZE DIMENSIONS (mm) PART NUMBER SUFFIX PART NUMBER
  A B C D
9  24.10 16.50 18.26 3.5 09 EE10-75-38999-09
11  26.50 19.60 20.62 3.5 11 EE10-75-38999-11
13  28.90 22.80 23.01 3.5 13 EE10-75-38999-13
15  31.30 26.00 24.61 3.5 15 EE10-75-38999-15
17  33.70 30.90 26.97 3.5 17 EE10-75-38999-17
19  36.90 32.30 29.36 3.5 19 EE10-75-38999-19
21  40.10 35.20 31.35 3.5 21 EE10-75-38999-21
23  43.30 38.70 34.93 4.1 23 EE10-75-38999-23
25  46.40 42.00 38.10 4.1 25 EE10-75-38999-25
CONNECTOR GASKETS
DC Shielding
46
Applications:

IEC, UG, AN and special profiles cut to customers
specifications.
How to order:
For AN connector gaskets specify the relevant part number from the
table on the opposite page.
For all other waveguide and connector gaskets, state the material type
and drawing number, MIL reference or standard speci�cation as
applicable or contact us to discuss your requirements.
Examples:
MC-312 = Shell size 12 in 0.5mm Silicone Aluweave
MC-210 = Shell size 10 in 0.75mm Silicone Monex
TECHNOLOGY
P & P Technology Ltd
1-3 Finch Drive
Springwood Industrial Estate
Braintree  CM7 2SF
T:        +44 (0)1376 550525
W: www.p-p-t.co.uk
E:  info@p-p-t.co.uk
P & P Technology Ltd
Unit 5 Cherry Tree
Wethersfield Road
Halstead, Essex CO9 3LZ
T: +44 (0) 1376 550 525
W: www.p-p-t.co.uk
E: info@p-p-t.co.uk